

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT					244 Bluebonnet Breeze Canyon Lake , tx									
THIS NOTICE IS A	DIS	CLC SNE	SU D I MA	RE BY Y V	SE	LLE	R AND IS NOT OBTAIN. IT IS I	OGE A	OF	THE	CONDITION OF THE PR JTE FOR ANY INSPECTION RANTY OF ANY KIND BY	JIVO	, (
Seller is is not the Property? Property Section 1. The Property		00	5/	K	12	0		app	roxin	nate	how long since Seller has date) or never occup	occied	upie th	ed ne
This notice does	not e	stab	lish	the i	tems	to b	e conveyed. The contr	act w	ill de	termine	which items will & will not conve		N	U
Item	Y	N	U		It	em		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	10
Cable TV Wiring	1	4			N	atura	al Gas Lines	100	1		Pump:sumpgrinder	fix	1	1
Carbon Monoxide Det.	1						Sas Piping:		1	384	Rain Gutters		1	
Ceiling Fans	1	1449			-E	Black	Iron Pipe	217	-	1	Range/Stove	1	1000	1975
Cooktop	1	24	1725			opp		148		1	Roof/Attic Vents	1	PHO:	-116
Dishwasher	1				-Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing				100	\	Sauna		1	
Disposal	1	1000	ness s		Hot Tub			11/2	1	W	Smoke Detector	1	2127	1000
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)			1		Intercom System				1	• 14	Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	١		
Exhaust Fans	1000		1		Microwave			1	144		Spa		1	440
Fences	1111	1	1		Outdoor Grill			188	1	日曜 な	Trash Compactor		1	11 12
Fire Detection Equip.	1		128		Patio/Decking			1	1 %	Mill of	TV Antenna	112	-	1
French Drain	1	THE STATE OF	1		Plumbing System			1	100	Sale II	Washer/Dryer Hookup	1	2	
Gas Fixtures		1	1111		Pool			1	1		Window Screens	1		17.
Liquid Propane Gas:	180.6	1			Pool Equipment			1976	1	Mile F	Public Sewer System	-1	STONE.	1
-LP Community (Captive)			1		Pool Maint. Accessories				1		$\frac{1}{1+(n+1)} \frac{1}{1+(n+1)} $			
-LP on Property		TEN	1		Po	ol H	eater	Vi	1	THE REAL PROPERTY.				
The state of the s						355		Asia	The state of				13	
Item			del	Y	N	U	1000 ART				nal Information		19573	
Central A/C	is or da	F/G D	West.	1	1			nur	nber	of uni	ts:			Ent
Evaporative Coolers			IN F	911		1	number of units:		(, b) u	1000	No. of the second	100		
Wall/Window AC Units		1/2/11		Tail	1	19	number of units:					14.1.		
Attic Fan(s)	138	10.13			1111	1	if yes, describe:	ANI	4.10					
Central Heat	mail.	SE J	May.	1	1134		\ electricgas	nur	nber	of uni	ts:			
Other Heat			1		1	J. P. P.	if yes, describe:		14					
Oven			1	•	1	TO III	number of ovens:		Lake	elec	tric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney					1	-	woodgas log	js _	mo	ck_c	other:			
Carport				1	1 6	wattached not	atta	chec	1		91,3			
Garage			1	420	13/4	* attached not		chec	1				7	
Garage Door Openers		4		1	Phil	Will	number of units:	2			number of remotes: 2		TANK.	
Satellite Dish & Controls	his s	1777		10 PM		1	owned lease	d fro	m:		III Week of the second of the			
Security System	To P				11310	1	ownedlease	d fro	m:					
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	1117	- 10		1000		uyer:	CICETON IN A SECURED TO	SIT ALL		11-), OB Pa	4	1 of	_

Concerning the Property at

244 Bluebonnet Breeze Canyon Lake, tx

Concerning the Property at _								OII Edi		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			
Solar Panels			I	П	owne	ed	leased	from:					
Water Heater					elect	_	The same of the sa						
Water Softener					owne								
						yes, describe:							
Underground Lawn Sprinkler						automatic manual areas covered							
	1		if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)										
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facili	Name and Address				THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON	A SHOW	And and the second	Normalina (1997)	Part of the last of the	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	')		
covering)?yes X nou	verir	8? tach T. ng on own of the	yes XR- the	Prop	unkr concerni A erty (sh	nowning leading leadin	ead-base es or roo	ed pain U1 of cove	t haza	placed over existing shingles not in working condition, that	or I	roof	
The second secon													
Section 2. Are you (Selle if you are aware and No (N						or r	nalfunct	ions i	n any	y of the following? (Mark Y	'es	(Y)	
Item	Y	N	Ite	m	THE PART			Υ	N	Item	Υ	N	
Basement		7	FI	oors			TO DE M		1	Sidewalks		1	
Ceilings		7	F	ounda	tion / Sla	ab(s)	THE PARTY		1	Walls / Fences		1	
Doors		\							7	Windows		1	
Driveways	\	,	Interior Walls Lighting Fixtures						1	Other Structural Components			
Electrical Systems	,		Plumbing Systems						7				
Exterior Walls		`		oof	ig Cystc	1110							
Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not a	er) a	0\f	d	nve	ww	4	OYI		rnu	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	are	
					IVI	N	Condi	tion			Υ	N	
Condition	KULTURA Department				1		Rador				-	14	
Aluminum Wiring							Settlin					1	
Asbestos Components						\forall		<u>y</u> oveme	nt			1	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		Propos	h.				الختلفان المحاسر			ire or Pits	100	`	
Endangered Species/Habita	LON	Toper	Ly									,	
Fault Lines			CENTER.					Underground Storage Tanks					
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					No.	7		Unplatted Easements Unrecorded Easements					
Improper Drainage						<u>\</u>						1	
Intermittent or Weather Springs						\				Insulation		1	
Landfill					,					t Due to a Flood Event		1	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards								nds on	Prope	епу		1	
Encroachments onto the Pro			Sept.			/	Wood		***			/	
Improvements encroaching on others' property							destro	ying in	sects			1	
Located in Historic District					1	\			NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	t for termites or WDI		1	
Historic Property Designation	n		4 (4)	WA II		1				WDI damage repaired		1	
Previous Foundation Repairs	S						CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	us Fire	distribution of the			1	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	- 1	nitialed	by: I	Buyer:		,	an	d Seller	: KT	D , <u>OB</u> Pag	ge 2	of 7	

Cort & Kels

Concerning the Property at

244 Bluebonnet Breeze Canyon Lake, tx

Concerning	the Property at			
Previous R	oof Repairs	X	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	-
	other Structural Repairs	Y	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	/
Previous U	se of Premises for Manufacture	1		
		es, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):	
Section 4.	Are you (Seller) aware of any ite which has not been previously sheets if necessary):	em, equipn disclosed	nent, or system in or on the Property that is in in this notice?yesno If yes, explain (need attach
Section 5 check wh	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of olly or partly as applicable. Mark No	f the follow	ving conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware re not aware.)	e and
Y N				
- N	Present flood insurance coverage.			oco of
- ħ	Previous flooding due to a failure water from a reservoir.	or breach	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release	ase or
N	Previous flooding due to a natural flo	od event.		
- N	Provious water penetration into a stru	cture on the	e Property due to a natural flood.	
- ド - ガ	Located wholly partly in a 1	00-year flo	odplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A98	9, AE,
N	Located wholly partly in a 500	0-year flood	plain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).	
- ト - ト - ト ナ	Located wholly partly in a floor	odway.		
- 17	Located wholly partly in a floo			
- P	Located wholly partly in a res	servoir.		
IV	ver to any of the above is yes, explain (attach addit	ional sheets as necessary):	
	6this setion:		ay consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1	
"100-y which	ear floodplain" means any area of land that is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO,	and (C) may	ified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazar AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of fl include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	
"500-y area,	ear floodplain" means any area of land the which is designated on the map as Zone >	at: (A) is ide ((shaded); a lina	ntified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate need and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of fl	
	pool" means the area adjacent to a reserve t to controlled inundation under the manage	1 11 -4 II a	bove the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and United States Army Corps of Engineers.	
(TXR-1406			and Seller: VO, UB Pag	je 3 of 7
(IXK-1400) 01-10-20		Phone: (830)569-4455 Fax:	Cort & Kels

244 Bluebonnet Breeze Canyon Lake, tx

Concerning the Property at

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservater	rvoir" means a water or delay the runoff of	impoundment project water in a designated	operated by the Ur surface area of lan	nited States Arm d.	y Corps of E	ingineers that i	s intended to retain
provider,	i. Have you (Se including the Na sheets as necessa	ational Flood Insu	claim for floo urance Program	od damage t (NFIP)?* _	o the Pro	pperty with no If yes,	any insurance explain (attach
Even v	es in high risk flood z when not required, th and low risk flood zo are(s).	e Federal Emergenc	y Management Age	ency (FEMA) end	courages ho	meowners in h	nigh risk, moderate
Administ	'. Have you (S ration (SBA) for necessary):	eller) ever rece flood damage to	eived assistanc the Property?	e from FEII yes _n	MA or the	h e U.S. S , explain (a	mall Business attach additional
	B. Are you (Selle e not aware.)	r) aware of any	of the following	? (Mark Yes	(Y) if yo	u are aware	e. Mark No (N)
<u>т</u>	Room additions	s, structural modif	fications, or other	er alterations with building o	or repairs	s made wit	hout necessary
-	Homeowners' as Name of ass Manager's name Fees or asse Any unpaid f If the Prope	sociations or mainted ociation: ame: essments are: \$	penance fees or ass penance fees or ass penance penance penance penance penance penance penance penance fees or association	er Ves (\$	es, complet Phor and are	e the following	g: voluntary
7-	interact with other	rea (facilities such ers. If yes, complete user fees for comm	the following:				ed in undivided
_ N		violations of deed					ne condition or
_ N	Any lawsuits or	other legal proce orce, foreclosure, h	edings directly o eirship, bankruptc	or indirectly af y, and taxes.)	fecting the	Property. (I	ncludes, but is
_ N	Any death on t	he Property exception	ot for those deat	hs caused by	: natural o	auses, suici	de, or accident
N		the Property which					
_ [environmental ha	treatments, other zards such as asbe any certificates or of for example, certific	estos, radon, lead- other documentation	based paint, ur on identifying th	ea-formalde ne extent of	the	to remediate d.
_ N	Any rainwater ha	arvesting system lo	ocated on the Pro				s and that uses
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer	,	and Seller:	O, OE	3	Page 4 of 7

Cort & Kels

244 Bluebonnet Breeze Concerning the Property at _____ Canyon Lake, tx The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence If the answer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 9. Within the last 4 years, have you (Seller) received any written inspection reports from persons who regularly provide inspections and who are either licensed as inspectors or otherwise permitted by law to perform inspections? ___yes ___no If yes, attach copies and complete the following: No. of Pages Name of Inspector Inspection Date Type Note: A buyer should not rely on the above-cited reports as a reflection of the current condition of the Property. A buyer should obtain inspections from inspectors chosen by the buyer. Section 10. Check any tax exemption(s) which you (Seller) currently claim for the Property: Homestead Senior Citizen Wildlife Management Agricultural Disabled Veteran Unknown Section 11. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for damage, other than flood damage, to the Property with any insurance provider? __yes \(\frac{1}{2} \) no Section 12. Have you (Seller) ever received proceeds for a claim for damage to the Property (for example, an insurance claim or a settlement or award in a legal proceeding) and not used the proceeds to make the repairs for which the claim was made? __yes __no If yes, explain: ____ Section 13. Does the Property have working smoke detectors installed in accordance with the smoke detector requirements of Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code?* __unknown __ no __yes. If no or unknown, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary): *Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code requires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working smoke detectors installed in accordance with the requirements of the building code in effect in the area in which the dwelling is located, including performance, location, and power source requirements. If you do not know the building code requirements in effect in your area, you may check unknown above or contact your local building official for more information. A buyer may require a seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a member of the buyer's family who will reside in the dwelling is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the seller written evidence of the hearing

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____and Seller: LO__, OR__

Page 5 of 7

Cort & Kels

who will bear the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install.

impairment from a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes a written request for the seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing-impaired and specifies the locations for installation. The parties may agree

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: ______, and Seller: Page 6 of 7

Cort & Kels

244 Bluebonnet Breeze Canyon Lake, tx

Concerning	the Property	at

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer D	Date	Signature of Buyer	Dat	
Printed Name:		Printed Name:		

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Michael Barrow

Initialed by: Buyer: __

and Seller: 40